
 

EWC Organizational 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

HC14520 

 

Contract Agreement Between 

The Center for Cultural and Technical Interchange 

Between East and West, Inc 

and 

Matiullah Sohail  

 

 

The Contract between Matiullah Sohail (“CONTRACTOR”) and the Center for Cultural and 

Technical Interchange Between East and West, Inc. (“CORPORATION”) is hereby amended as 

follows:  

 

CONTRACT PERIOD AND SCOPE OF SERVICES:   

 

This Contract Amendment Agreement (the "Amendment") is made and entered into as of Feb 15, 

2025, and modifies the existing contract between the parties in accordance with the terms and scope 

of services set forth below: 

 

Following the completion of previously assigned milestones, in alignment with EFA’s curriculum 

and the Quality Assurance Committee’s recommendations, the EFA Advisory Board has approved 

two more milestones. 

 

Under this Amendment, the Contractor’s previous task as EFA project and instructor’s coordinator 

is extended, and he is assigned to teach the subject of Patriotism in real-time online classes for 

grades 7-12 for the duration of February 15, 2025 – May 31, 2025. Contractor is required to 

complete the following tasks under this amendment: 

• Continue to perform all previously assigned tasks for EFA Project & Instructors 

coordinator.  

• Conduct real-time online lessons for assigned grades. 

• Integrate stakeholder feedback and self-assessments for assigned subjects. 

 

PAYMENT SCHEDULE:  

 

The total contract compensation will be increased from USD 7,000 to USD 11,400 to reflect the 

additional milestones. The increased compensation for dual task of USD 4,400 will be disbursed in 

two equal payments of USD 2,200 each, upon completion of the amended milestones, subject to 

approval by the EFA Board or Project PI. 

 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract shall remain the same.  

 

CONTRACTOR:  

 

 

 

BY:       

Matiullah Sohail              Date 

 

CENTER FOR CULTURAL AND 

TECHNICAL INTERCHANGE 

BETWEEN EAST AND WEST, INC.  

 

BY:      

Tracey Omori   Date  

Chief Operating Officer 

 

03/08/2025

https://eastwestcenter.na2.adobesign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAUCCTzEe0B_KZclyVj43440a7PPuvdPEK

	Signature Field 2: 
	Date of Signing 2: 
		2025-03-07T10:31:52-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




